

# **MISSION**

### LINEAGE

Ninth Air Force established, 4 Aug 2009 Activated, 5 Aug 2009

The current Ninth Air Force is not the same as the original Ninth Air Force, which is now the United States Air Forces Central Command. The lineage, honors, emblem, and heritage of the original Ninth Air Force belong to United States Air Forces Central Command.

# **STATIONS**

Shaw AFB, SC, 5 Aug 2009

## **ASSIGNMENTS**

Air Combat Command, 5 Aug 2009

# **COMMANDERS**

LTG Gary L. North, #2009 MG William L. Holland, #2010

HONORS
Service Streamers

**Campaign Streamers** 

**Armed Forces Expeditionary Streamers** 

**Decorations** 

# EMBLEM Approved, 25 Aug 2010 MOTTO NICKNAME

**OPERATIONS** 

USAF Unit Histories Created: 29 Jul 2020

Updated:

Sources

Air Force Historical Research Agency. U.S. Air Force. Maxwell AFB, AL.